
 
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #628-S1310 

AMENDMENT III 
 
 
This Third Amendment to that Agreement for Services #628-S1310, made and entered into by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as "County") and John Waddell, a private investigator, dba Chinatown Investigations, 
duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 
1550 Iron Point Road #1814, Folsom, CA 95630; (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"); 
 
 

R E C I T A L S  
 
 
WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide investigation services on an “as 
needed” basis for the Public Defender’s Office, in accordance with Agreement for Services #628-
S1310, dated July 12, 2013; Amendment I, dated January 1, 2014, and Amendment II dated June 
27, 2014 incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and 
 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of said Agreement for an 
additional three (3) months, hereby amending ARTICLE II – Term; and 
 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the compensation for services for 
the extended term by Twenty-Five Thousand dollars ($25,000) hereby amending ARTICLE III – 
Compensation for Services; and 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #628-S1310 shall 
be amended a third time as follows: 
 
 

13-1477 3B 1 of 3



ARTICLE II  
Term:    The term of this Agreement, as amended, shall cover the period of July 1, 2013 through 
December 31, 2014. 
 
ARTICLE III 
Compensation for Services:  For services provided herein, County agrees to pay Contractor 
monthly in arrears and within thirty (30) days following the County’s receipt and approval of 
itemized invoice(s) identifying services rendered.  For the period of October 1, 2014 through 
December 30, 2014 the billing rate shall be Forty-three dollars and fifty cents ($43.50) per hour. 
The total payment pursuant to this Agreement shall be amended to increase the total by Twenty-
Five Thousand dollars ($25,000).  Total payment amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall 
not exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty dollars ($150,480) including 
expenses. 
 
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #628-S1310 dated the 12th 
day of  July, 2013, the First Amendment made and entered into the 1st day of January,  2014  and 
the Second Amendment made and entered into the 27th day of  June  2014, shall remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect. 
 
 
Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Teri M. Monterosso 
 Public Defender 
 
 

13-1477 3B 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this second Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #628-S1310 on the dates indicated below. 
 
 

- -  C O U N T Y  O F E L  D O R A D O  - -  
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Terri Daly, Purchasing Agent 
 Chief Administrative Office 
 "County" 
 
 
 
 
 

- -  C O N T R A C T O R  - -  
 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 John Waddell, individually and  
             doing business as 
             Chinatown Investigations 
 "Contractor" 
 
 
 
 
HLC 628-S1310 AMD III 

 

13-1477 3B 3 of 3


	Requesting Department Head Concurrence:



